Exam Timetable (KS4)
13/05/2019 to 24/06/2019

m-mmm
Time Time p

6/5/19- Monday-

2/5/19 Tuesday all day all day all day 1FAO
8/5/19- Wednesday - .
Art Textil
9/5/20 Thursday all day all day all day rt Textiles 1TEO
F;Eblglfsug RELIGIOUS
13/05/2019  Monday 13:30 105 mins  15:15 Religion STUDIES B P1
OPTION YA -ATH CHRIST
(RNARYA)N
FRENCH
14/05/2019  Tuesday 09:00 60 mins  10:00 French FRENCH TIER H o ADING TEST
(8658H)
TIER H
FRENCH
14/05/2019  Tuesday 09:00 45 mins  09:45 French FRE'(\‘Scs'fsgéfR H o IsTENING
TEST TIER H
FRENCH
14/05/2019  Tuesday 09:00 35 mins  09:35 French FRE'(\'SCS';;FI)ER P LsTENING
TEST TIER F
FRENCH
14/05/2019  Tuesday 09:00 45 mins  09:45 French FRENCH TIER F o ADING TEST
(8658F)
TIER F
COMBINED SCI: COMBINED SCI
14/05/2019  Tuesday 13:30 75 mins  14:45 Double Science ~ TRILOGY TIERH  TRILOGY
(8464H) BIOLOGY P1H
. BIOLOGY TIER H BIOLOGY PAPER
: i : Biol
14/05/2019 Tuesday 13:30 105 mins  15:15 iology (8461H) 1 TIER H
COMBINED SCI: COMBINED SCI
14/05/2019 Tuesday 13:30 75 mins 14:45 Double Science TRILOGY TIER F TRILOGY
(8464F) BIOLOGY P1F
PHYSICAL
15/05/2019 Wednesday ~ 09:00 105 mins 10:45 PE GCSE EDUCATION  _ 1TNESS AND
BODY SYSTEMS
(1PEO)
PORTUGUESE:
15/05/2019 Wednesday ~ 09:00 60 mins  10:00 Portuguese V:ggﬁg?iz;) WRITING
WRITTEN PAPER
ENGLISH ENGLISH
15/05/2019 Wednesday 13:30 105 mins 15:15 English Literature LITERATURE LITERATURE
(8702) PAPER 1
COMBINED SCI: COMBINED SCI
16/05/2019  Thursday  09:00 75 mins  10:15 Double Science ~ TRILOGY TIERH  TRILOGY
(8464H) CHEMISTRY P1H
. _ . CHEMISTRY TIER  CHEMISTRY
16/05/2019 Thursday 09:00 105 mins  10:45 Chemistry H (8462H) PAPER 1 TIER H
COMBINED SCI: COMBINED SCI
16/05/2019  Thursday  09:00 75 mins  10:15 Double Science ~ TRILOGY TIERF ~ TRILOGY
(8464F) CHEMISTRY P1F
FRENCH
17/05/2019  Friday 09:00  75mins  10:15 French FRENCH TIER H  \\ rITING TEST
(8658H)
TIER H
FRENCH
17/05/2019  Friday 09:00 60 mins  10:00 French FRENCH TIER F R ITING TEST

GO TIER F



17/05/2019

17/05/2019

20/05/2019

20/05/2019

21/05/2019

21/05/2019

21/05/2019

22/05/2019

22/05/2019

22/05/2019

22/05/2019

22/05/2019

23/05/2019

24/05/2019

24/05/2019

24/05/2019

24/05/2019

03/06/2019

03/06/2019

Friday

Friday

Monday

Monday

Tuesday

Tuesday

Tuesday

Wednesday

Wednesday

Wednesday

Wednesday

Wednesday

Thursday

Friday

Friday

Friday

Friday

Monday

Monday

13:

13:

09

13:

09

09

13:

09

09

13:

13:

13:

09

09

09

09

13:

09

13:

30

30

:00

30

:00

:00

30

:00

:00

30

30

30

:00

:00

:00

:00

30

:00

30

75 mins

105 mins

105 mins

50 mins

90 mins

90 mins

90 mins

45 mins

60 mins

75 mins

105 mins

75 mins

135 mins

90 mins

45 mins

60 mins

105 mins

75 mins

75 mins

14:

09:

14:

10:

10:

15:

09

10:

14:

14:

10:

09

10:

10:

14:

45

115

00

20

30

30

00

145

00

45

115

45

115

30

145

00

115

15

45

PE GCSE

Drama

Religion

Portuguese

Mathematics

Mathematics

Geography

Spanish

Spanish

Double Science

Physics

Double Science

English Literature

Business Studies

Italian

Italian

Design Technology

History

Italian

PHYSICAL

HEALTH AND
EDUCATION
(1PEO) PERFORMANCE
DRAMA

DRAMA (8261)  \yRITTEN PAPER

RELIGIOUS RELIGIOUS
STUDIES B STUDIES B P2-A
OPTION YA JUDAISM B

(RNARYA)N THFMFS
PORTUGUESE:  PORTUGUESE:
LISTENING LISTENING

(A831) WRITTEN
MATHEMATICS NON
OPTION H CALCULATOR
(1MA1H) (H)
MATHEMATICS NON
OPTION F CALCULATOR
(1MA1F) (F)
GEOGRAPHY GEOGRAPHY
(8035) PAPER 1
SPANISH TIER H SPANISH
(8698H) LISTENING
TEST TIER H
SPANISH
SPA'Z‘;ESSLI)ER H  READING TEST
TIER H

COMBINED SCI: COMBINED SCI
TRILOGY TIER H TRILOGY
(8464H) PHYSICS P1H

PHYSICS TIER H PHYSICS PAPER
(8463H) 1 TIER H

COMBINED SCI: COMBINED SCI

TRILOGY TIER F TRILOGY
(8464F) PHYSICS P1F
ENGLISH ENGLISH

LITERATURE LITERATURE
(8702) PAPER 2

BUSINESS INVESTIGATING

(1BS0) SMALL BUS.
ITALIAN TIER H ITALIAN
(8633H) LISTENING
TEST TIER H
ITALIAN
ITA'EIQ;;SR H  READING TEST
TIER H
DESIGN AND
TECHNOLOGY
OPTION C POLYMERS
(1DTNC)

HISTORY OPTION CRIME &
BR (1HIOBR) PUNISHMENT

ITALIAN
WRITING TEST
TIER H

ITALIAN TIER H
(8633H)



04/06/2019

04/06/2019

04/06/2019

04/06/2019

05/06/2019

05/06/2019

06/06/2019

06/06/2019

06/06/2019

06/06/2019

06/06/2019

07/06/2019

07/06/2019

07/06/2019

07/06/2019

10/06/2019

11/06/2019

11/06/2019

11/06/2019

Tuesday

Tuesday

Tuesday

Tuesday

Wednesday

Wednesday

Thursday

Thursday

Thursday

Thursday

Thursday

Friday

Friday

Friday

Friday

Monday

Tuesday

Tuesday

Tuesday

09

13:

13:

09

09

13:

13:

13:

09

13:

13:

13:

09

09

09

13:

:00

30

:30

30

:00

:30

:00

:00

30

30

30

:00

30

30

30

:00

:00

:00

30

105 mins

105 mins

90 mins

60 mins

75 mins

90 mins

90 mins

90 mins

0 mins

0 mins

105 mins

105 mins

75 mins

105 mins

75 mins

105 mins

90 mins

90 mins

80 mins

15:

14:

10:

15:

10:

10:

13:

13:

15:

10

14:

15:

14:

10

10:

10:

14:

145

115

00

30

15

00

30

30

30

30

15

145

45

15

45

145

30

30

50

English Language

Music

Business Studies

Portuguese

Spanish

Geography

Mathematics

Mathematics

History

History

History

English Language

Double Science

Biology

Double Science

Food and Nutrition

Mathematics

Mathematics

History

ENGLISH ENGLISH
LANGUAGE LANGUAGE
(8700) PAPER 1
MUSIC (IMUO)  APPRAISING
BUSINESS BUILDING A
(1BS0) BUSINESS
PORTUGUESE: POFF:EXSIUNEGS E:
READING (A833) /o o
SPANISH
SPA'E‘;ESSLI)ER H WRITING TEST
TIER H
GEOGRAPHY GEOGRAPHY
(8035) PAPER 2
MATHEMATICS
OPTION H CALC(UHL)ATOR
(IMA1H)
MATHEMATICS
OPTION F CALCEJFL)ATOR
(1MA1F)
HISTORY OPTION EARLY
BR (1HIOBR)  ELIZABETHAN
HISTORY OPTION SUPERPOWER
BR (1HIOBR) RELATIONS

HISTORY OPTION SUPERPOWER,E

BR (1HIOBR) LIZABETHAN
ENGLISH ENGLISH
LANGUAGE LANGUAGE
(8700) PAPER 2

COMBINED SCI:
TRILOGY TIER H
(8464H)

COMBINED SCI
TRILOGY
BIOLOGY P2H

BIOLOGY TIER H BIOLOGY PAPER
(8461H) 2 TIER H

COMBINED SCI:
TRILOGY TIER F

COMBINED SCI
TRILOGY

(8464F) BIOLOGY P2F
FOOD
PREPARATION FOEST;F;EIPOQND
AND NUTRITION WRITTEN
(]RK5RK)
MATHEMATICS
OPTION H CALCEJHL;\TOR
(IMA1H)
MATHEMATICS
OPTION F CALCEJF")ATOR
(1IMALF)

HISTORY OPTION WEIMAR & NAZI
BR (1HIOBR) GERMANY



12/06/2019

12/06/2019

12/06/2019

12/06/2019

12/06/2019

12/06/2019

12/06/2019

12/06/2019

12/06/2019

13/06/2019

14/06/2019

14/06/2019

14/06/2019

17/06/2019

17/06/2019

19/06/2019

26/06/2019

Wednesday

Wednesday

Wednesday

Wednesday

Wednesday

Wednesday

Wednesday

Wednesday

Wednesday

Thursday

Friday

Friday

Friday

Monday

Monday

Wednesday

Wednesday

09

09

09

13:

13:

13:

13:

13:

13:

09

09

09

09

09

09

09

:00

:00

:00

30

30

30

30

30

30

:00

:00

:00

:00

:00

:00

:00

75 mins

105 mins

75 mins

45 mins

60 mins

35 mins

45 mins

45 mins

60 mins

75 mins

75 mins

105 mins

75 mins

75 mins

60 mins

75 mins

10:

10

10:

14:

14:

14:

14:

14:

14:

10:

10:

10

10:

10:

10:

10:

15

145

15

15

30

05

15

15

30

15

15

145

15

15

00

15

Double Science

Chemistry

Double Science

German

German

German

German

Polish

Polish

Geography

Double Science

Physics

Double Science

German

German

Polish

JCQ Exam
Contingency Day

COMBINED SCI:
TRILOGY TIER H
(8464H)

CHEMISTRY TIER
H (8462H)

COMBINED SCI:
TRILOGY TIER F
(8464F)

GERMAN TIER H
(8668H)

GERMAN TIER H
(8668H)

GERMAN TIER F
(8668F)

GERMAN TIER F
(8668F)

POLISH TIER H
(8688H)

POLISH TIER H
(8688H)

GEOGRAPHY
(8035)

COMBINED SCI:
TRILOGY TIER H
(8464H)

PHYSICS TIER H
(8463H)

COMBINED SCI:
TRILOGY TIER F
(8464F)

GERMAN TIER H
(8668H)

GERMAN TIER F
(8668F)

POLISH TIER H
(8688H)

COMBINED SCI
TRILOGY
CHEMISTRY P2H

CHEMISTRY
PAPER 2 TIER H

COMBINED SCI
TRILOGY
CHEMISTRY P2F

GERMAN
LISTENING
TEST TIER H

GERMAN
READING TEST
TIER H

GERMAN
LISTENING
TEST TIER F

GERMAN
READING TEST
TIER F

POLISH
LISTENING
TEST TIER H

POLISH
READING TEST
TIER H

GEOGRAPHY
PAPER 3

COMBINED SCI
TRILOGY
PHYSICS P2H

PHYSICS PAPER
2 TIERH

COMBINED SCI
TRILOGY
PHYSICS P2F

GERMAN
WRITING TEST
TIER H

GERMAN
WRITING TEST
TIER F

POLISH
WRITING TEST
TIER H



