## Exam Timetable (KS4) 13/05/2019 to 24/06/2019

Date	Day	Start Time	Duration	End Time	Subject	Option	Component
6/5/19- 7/5/19	Monday- Tuesday	all day	all day	all day	Art	1FA0	
8/5/19- 9/5/20	Wednesday - Thursday	all day	all day	all day	Art Textiles	1TE0	
13/05/2019	Monday	13:30	105 mins	15:15	Religion	RELIGIOUS STUDIES B OPTION YA (8063YA)	RELIGIOUS STUDIES B P1 CATH CHRIST
14/05/2019	Tuesday	09:00	60 mins	10:00	French	FRENCH TIER H (8658H)	FRENCH READING TEST TIER H
14/05/2019	Tuesday	09:00	45 mins	09:45	French	FRENCH TIER H (8658H)	FRENCH LISTENING TEST TIER H
14/05/2019	Tuesday	09:00	35 mins	09:35	French	FRENCH TIER F (8658F)	FRENCH LISTENING TEST TIER F
14/05/2019	Tuesday	09:00	45 mins	09:45	French	FRENCH TIER F (8658F)	FRENCH READING TEST TIER F
14/05/2019	Tuesday	13:30	75 mins	14:45	Double Science	COMBINED SCI: TRILOGY TIER H (8464H)	COMBINED SCI TRILOGY BIOLOGY P1H
14/05/2019	Tuesday	13:30	105 mins	15:15	Biology	BIOLOGY TIER H (8461H)	BIOLOGY PAPER 1 TIER H
14/05/2019	Tuesday	13:30	75 mins	14:45	Double Science	COMBINED SCI: TRILOGY TIER F (8464F)	COMBINED SCI TRILOGY BIOLOGY P1F
15/05/2019	Wednesday	09:00	105 mins	10:45	PE GCSE	PHYSICAL EDUCATION (1PE0)	FITNESS AND BODY SYSTEMS
15/05/2019	Wednesday	09:00	60 mins	10:00	Portuguese	PORTUGUESE: WRITING (A834)	PORTUGUESE: WRITING WRITTEN PAPER
15/05/2019	Wednesday	13:30	105 mins	15:15	English Literature	ENGLISH LITERATURE (8702)	ENGLISH LITERATURE PAPER 1
16/05/2019	Thursday	09:00	75 mins	10:15	Double Science	COMBINED SCI: TRILOGY TIER H (8464H)	COMBINED SCI TRILOGY CHEMISTRY P1H
16/05/2019	Thursday	09:00	105 mins	10:45	Chemistry	CHEMISTRY TIER H (8462H)	CHEMISTRY PAPER 1 TIER H
16/05/2019	Thursday	09:00	75 mins	10:15	Double Science	COMBINED SCI: TRILOGY TIER F (8464F)	COMBINED SCI TRILOGY CHEMISTRY P1F
17/05/2019	Friday	09:00	75 mins	10:15	French	FRENCH TIER H (8658H)	FRENCH WRITING TEST TIER H
17/05/2019	Friday	09:00	60 mins	10:00	French	FRENCH TIER F (8658F)	FRENCH WRITING TEST TIER F

			1				
17/05/2019	Friday	13:30	75 mins	14:45	PE GCSE	PHYSICAL EDUCATION (1PE0)	HEALTH AND PERFORMANCE
17/05/2019	Friday	13:30	105 mins	15:15	Drama	DRAMA (8261)	DRAMA WRITTEN PAPER
20/05/2019	Monday	09:00	105 mins	09:00	Religion	RELIGIOUS STUDIES B OPTION YA (8063YA)	RELIGIOUS STUDIES B P2-A JUDAISM B THEMES
20/05/2019	Monday	13:30	50 mins	14:20	Portuguese	PORTUGUESE: LISTENING (A831)	PORTUGUESE: LISTENING WRITTEN
21/05/2019	Tuesday	09:00	90 mins	10:30	Mathematics	MATHEMATICS OPTION H (1MA1H)	NON CALCULATOR (H)
21/05/2019	Tuesday	09:00	90 mins	10:30	Mathematics	MATHEMATICS OPTION F (1MA1F)	NON CALCULATOR (F)
21/05/2019	Tuesday	13:30	90 mins	15:00	Geography	GEOGRAPHY (8035)	GEOGRAPHY PAPER 1
22/05/2019	Wednesday	09:00	45 mins	09:45	Spanish	SPANISH TIER H (8698H)	SPANISH LISTENING TEST TIER H
22/05/2019	Wednesday	09:00	60 mins	10:00	Spanish	SPANISH TIER H (8698H)	SPANISH READING TEST TIER H
22/05/2019	Wednesday	13:30	75 mins	14:45	Double Science	COMBINED SCI: TRILOGY TIER H (8464H)	COMBINED SCI TRILOGY PHYSICS P1H
22/05/2019	Wednesday	13:30	105 mins	15:15	Physics	PHYSICS TIER H (8463H)	PHYSICS PAPER 1 TIER H
22/05/2019	Wednesday	13:30	75 mins	14:45	Double Science	COMBINED SCI: TRILOGY TIER F (8464F)	COMBINED SCI TRILOGY PHYSICS P1F
23/05/2019	Thursday	09:00	135 mins	11:15	English Literature	ENGLISH LITERATURE (8702)	ENGLISH LITERATURE PAPER 2
24/05/2019	Friday	09:00	90 mins	10:30	Business Studies	BUSINESS (1BS0)	INVESTIGATING SMALL BUS.
24/05/2019	Friday	09:00	45 mins	09:45	Italian	ITALIAN TIER H (8633H)	ITALIAN LISTENING TEST TIER H
24/05/2019	Friday	09:00	60 mins	10:00	Italian	ITALIAN TIER H (8633H)	ITALIAN READING TEST TIER H
24/05/2019	Friday	13:30	105 mins	15:15	Design Technology	DESIGN AND TECHNOLOGY OPTION C (1DT0C)	POLYMERS
03/06/2019	Monday	09:00	75 mins	10:15	History	HISTORY OPTION BR (1HI0BR)	CRIME & PUNISHMENT
03/06/2019	Monday	13:30	75 mins	14:45	Italian	ITALIAN TIER H (8633H)	ITALIAN WRITING TEST TIER H

04/06/2019	Tuesday	09:00	105 mins	10:45	English Language	ENGLISH LANGUAGE (8700)	ENGLISH LANGUAGE PAPER 1
04/06/2019	Tuesday	13:30	105 mins	15:15	Music	MUSIC (1MU0)	APPRAISING
04/06/2019	Tuesday	13:30	90 mins	15:00	Business Studies	BUSINESS (1BS0)	BUILDING A BUSINESS
04/06/2019	Tuesday	13:30	60 mins	14:30	Portuguese	PORTUGUESE: READING (A833)	PORTUGUESE: READING WRITTEN
05/06/2019	Wednesday	09:00	75 mins	10:15	Spanish	SPANISH TIER H (8698H)	SPANISH WRITING TEST TIER H
05/06/2019	Wednesday	13:30	90 mins	15:00	Geography	GEOGRAPHY (8035)	GEOGRAPHY PAPER 2
06/06/2019	Thursday	09:00	90 mins	10:30	Mathematics	MATHEMATICS OPTION H (1MA1H)	CALCULATOR (H)
06/06/2019	Thursday	09:00	90 mins	10:30	Mathematics	MATHEMATICS OPTION F (1MA1F)	CALCULATOR (F)
06/06/2019	Thursday	13:30	0 mins	13:30	History	HISTORY OPTION BR (1HI0BR)	EARLY ELIZABETHAN
06/06/2019	Thursday	13:30	0 mins	13:30	History	HISTORY OPTION BR (1HI0BR)	SUPERPOWER RELATIONS
06/06/2019	Thursday	13:30	105 mins	15:15	History	HISTORY OPTION BR (1HI0BR)	SUPERPOWER,E LIZABETHAN
07/06/2019	Friday	09:00	105 mins	10:45	English Language	ENGLISH LANGUAGE (8700)	ENGLISH LANGUAGE PAPER 2
07/06/2019	Friday	13:30	75 mins	14:45	Double Science	COMBINED SCI: TRILOGY TIER H (8464H)	COMBINED SCI TRILOGY BIOLOGY P2H
07/06/2019	Friday	13:30	105 mins	15:15	Biology	BIOLOGY TIER H (8461H)	BIOLOGY PAPER 2 TIER H
07/06/2019	Friday	13:30	75 mins	14:45	Double Science	COMBINED SCI: TRILOGY TIER F (8464F)	COMBINED SCI TRILOGY BIOLOGY P2F
10/06/2019	Monday	09:00	105 mins	10:45	Food and Nutrition	FOOD PREPARATION AND NUTRITION (8585)	FOOD PREP AND NUTRITION WRITTEN
11/06/2019	Tuesday	09:00	90 mins	10:30	Mathematics	MATHEMATICS OPTION H (1MA1H)	CALCULATOR (H)
11/06/2019	Tuesday	09:00	90 mins	10:30	Mathematics	MATHEMATICS OPTION F (1MA1F)	CALCULATOR (F)
11/06/2019	Tuesday	13:30	80 mins	14:50	History	HISTORY OPTION BR (1HI0BR)	WEIMAR & NAZI GERMANY

12/06/2019	Wednesday	09:00	75 mins	10:15	Double Science	COMBINED SCI: TRILOGY TIER H (8464H)	COMBINED SCI TRILOGY CHEMISTRY P2H
12/06/2019	Wednesday	09:00	105 mins	10:45	Chemistry	CHEMISTRY TIER H (8462H)	CHEMISTRY PAPER 2 TIER H
12/06/2019	Wednesday	09:00	75 mins	10:15	Double Science	COMBINED SCI: TRILOGY TIER F (8464F)	COMBINED SCI TRILOGY CHEMISTRY P2F
12/06/2019	Wednesday	13:30	45 mins	14:15	German	GERMAN TIER H (8668H)	GERMAN LISTENING TEST TIER H
12/06/2019	Wednesday	13:30	60 mins	14:30	German	GERMAN TIER H (8668H)	GERMAN READING TEST TIER H
12/06/2019	Wednesday	13:30	35 mins	14:05	German	GERMAN TIER F (8668F)	GERMAN LISTENING TEST TIER F
12/06/2019	Wednesday	13:30	45 mins	14:15	German	GERMAN TIER F (8668F)	GERMAN READING TEST TIER F
12/06/2019	Wednesday	13:30	45 mins	14:15	Polish	POLISH TIER H (8688H)	POLISH LISTENING TEST TIER H
12/06/2019	Wednesday	13:30	60 mins	14:30	Polish	POLISH TIER H (8688H)	POLISH READING TEST TIER H
13/06/2019	Thursday	09:00	75 mins	10:15	Geography	GEOGRAPHY (8035)	GEOGRAPHY PAPER 3
14/06/2019	Friday	09:00	75 mins	10:15	Double Science	COMBINED SCI: TRILOGY TIER H (8464H)	COMBINED SCI TRILOGY PHYSICS P2H
14/06/2019	Friday	09:00	105 mins	10:45	Physics	PHYSICS TIER H (8463H)	PHYSICS PAPER 2 TIER H
14/06/2019	Friday	09:00	75 mins	10:15	Double Science	COMBINED SCI: TRILOGY TIER F (8464F)	COMBINED SCI TRILOGY PHYSICS P2F
17/06/2019	Monday	09:00	75 mins	10:15	German	GERMAN TIER H (8668H)	GERMAN WRITING TEST TIER H
17/06/2019	Monday	09:00	60 mins	10:00	German	GERMAN TIER F (8668F)	GERMAN WRITING TEST TIER F
19/06/2019	Wednesday	09:00	75 mins	10:15	Polish	POLISH TIER H (8688H)	POLISH WRITING TEST TIER H
26/06/2019	Wednesday				JCQ Exam Contingency Day		